lending channel is dampened. However, the decrease in loan sizes is steeper on markets on these
markets, so that borrowers are eventually relatively more credit-rationed. Second, when banks
are constrained but their capacity constraints are not very sensitive to the policy rate (middle
panels), the transmission of monetary policy is further dampened. Loan terms are largely de-
termined by bank’s lending capacity, so the relative insensitivity of the latter to the policy rate
partly insulates borrowers from a credit tightening. Conversely, an insensitive bank lending ca-
pacity reduces the transmission of policy cuts to the cross-section of loan terms. Third, a high
sensitivity of banks’ capacity constraints to policy rates (right panels) ampli�es the transmission
of monetary policy to loan terms, since interest rates react more than one-for-one on all markets.

4.2.2 Banks’ Portfolio Risk: Intensive vs. Extensive Margin

With endogenous credit risk, changes in loan terms due to variations in banks’ cost of fund will
a�ect the total credit risk borne by banks. We now analyze how banks’ portfolio risk reacts to
a decrease in R f . The total e�ect can be decomposed into two parts: �rst, a change in the price

24

0 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%
0

5%

∆
lo
g
R

Unconstrained

low ε
high ε
45◦

0 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%
0

5%

Constrained, low − d logL
d logRf

0 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%
0

5%

Constrained, high − d logL
d logRf

0 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%

0

-5%

-10%

logRf

∆
lo
g
L

0 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%

0

-5%

-10%

logRf

0 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%

0

-5%

-10%

logRf

Figure 5: Percentage changes in loan rates and sizes as a function of banks’ funding cost. Changes
are plotted in cases where banks are unconstrained (left panels), constrained with inelastic lend-
ing capacity (middle panels), and constrained with elastic lending capacity (right). For each case,
they are plotted for borrowers with a low (blue) vs. high (red) elasticity of loan demand.

and non-price terms of loans for a given set of borrowers; second, a reallocation of bank loans
towards speci�c borrowers.

Within borrower groups, lower interest rates lead to less credit risk on loan markets with a